

**Executive Board Annual Session** 

Rome, 21-24 May 2001

## ANNUAL REPORTS

Agenda item 3

## ANNUAL REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: 2000



Distribution: GENERAL

WFP/EB.A/2001/3/Corr.1

16 May 2001 ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In paragraph 58, third bullet, line 2, the word "Executor" should be replaced with "Executive".

In paragraph 73, the first bullet point, the dollar figure should be US\$199.4 million.

This document is printed in a limited number of copies. Executive Board documents are available on WFP's WEB site (http://www.wfp.org/eb\_public/EB\_Home.html).

2 WFP/EB.2/2001/5/5

